R-10-18

Resolution Appointing the 2018 Local Emergency Planning Committee

WHEREAS, it is mandated that each municipality appoint a Local Emergency Planning Committee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Wharton that the attached list of names, working titles and their representing group be appointed as the Borough of Wharton's 2018 Local Emergency Planning Committee.

BOROUGH OF WHARTON
WILLIAM J. CHEGWIDDEN MAYOR

2018 LOCAL EMERGENCY PLANNING COMMITTEE

WORKING TITLE	REPRESENTING GROUP
Mayor	Group 1
OEM Coordinator	Group 2
Deputy OEM Coordinator	Group 2
Deputy OEM Coordinator	Group 2
Police Chief	Group 2
Fire Chief	Group 2
First Aid	Group 2
Director Public Works	Group 2
Health Department	Group 2
Borough Engineer	Group 2
Borough Administrator	Group 2
Borough Attorney	Group 2
Broadcast Media	Group 3
Community Group	Group 4
Industry Representative	Group 5
Education	Group 6
als MS, Emergency manageme al I Print Media Froups ators of SARA Title III Factors	
	Mayor OEM Coordinator Deputy OEM Coordinator Deputy OEM Coordinator Police Chief Fire Chief First Aid Director Public Works Health Department Borough Engineer Borough Administrator Borough Attorney Broadcast Media Community Group Industry Representative Education Als MS, Emergency management I Print Media roups ators of SARA Title III Facility